

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36444/2013

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 36445/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and filing slp and Office Report) and c/delay in

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 36444/2013
The Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.12
10:14:02 IST
Reason:

Item No. 78 - 2 - ...2/-

SLP(C) No. 36445/2013
What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report
is that the sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit.
Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court under the rules.
List incomplete matter on 11.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg