

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36444/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012 in WPC No. 3583/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

U.O.I &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GUPTA  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to  
learned counsel for the petitioners to file affidavit  
with proof of dasti service.(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.(Chander Bala)  
Court Master