

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36444/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012 in WPC No. 3583/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the latest and correct address of the sole respondent returnable within three weeks' time.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

(Jyoti Gupta)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER