

Listed on: 11-11 - 2016
Court No.- R-2
Item No. - 5

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 36444 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJESH GUPTA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 19th September, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that service is complete.

Registry to proceed further accordingly."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 22nd August, 2016 25th October, 2016 filed Affidavit with proof of service on Sole Respondent, but no one has entered appearance.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR