

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36444/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012
in WPC No. 3583/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36445/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND APPLN.(S) FOR
C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

This matter is covered against Revenue by the judgment of this
Court in Union of India v. Star Television News Ltd. (2015) 12 SCC
665.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER